date prior to the printing of this circular) is RM0.66. The following table shows the monthly
high and low closing prices of PJD shares traded on Bursa Securities for the past twelve
months:-

Date

High
(RM)

Low
(RM)

2010

October 0.87 0.78

November 0.88 0.75

December 0.88 0.77

2011

January 0.88 0.78

February 0.86 0.75

March 0.79 0.72

April 0.79 0.76

May 0.78 0.74

June 0.80 0.75

July 0.80 0.74

August 0.76 0.66

September 0.72 0.64

   (Source : Bloomberg)

PJ Development Holdings Berhad

 15

2.2.8 Shareholdings Of Directors And/Or Major Shareholders And Persons Connected With

Them

The following table illustrates the direct and indirect interests of the directors and/or major
shareholders of PJD and persons connected with them on 30 September 2011, being the most
practicable date prior to the printing of this Circular.

 Shareholding as at
30 September 2011

Shareholding after the
Proposed Share Buy-Back Renewal

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Directors

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

YM Ungku Haji Mohd
Afandi bin Ungku
Suleiman

- - - - - - - -

Wong Ah Chiew 2,376,000 0.52 94,097,681*¹ 20.65 2,376,000 0.58 94,097,681*¹ 22.92

Wong Chong Shee 3,300,000 0.72 - - 3,300,000 0.80 - -

Khor Chai Moi 28,440,166 6.24 107,841,841*² 23.67 28,440,166 6.93 107,841,841*² 26.27

Yap Yoon Kong - - 590,000*3 0.13 - - 590,000*3 0.14

Ong Ju Xing 20,000 0.004 - - 20,000 0.005 - -

Au Chun Choong - - - - - - - -

Loy Tuan Bee - - - - - - - -

Major Shareholders

Wong Ah Chiew 2,376,000 0.52 94,097,681*¹ 20.65 2,376,000 0.58 94,097,681*¹ 22.92

Khor Chai Moi 28,440,166 6.24 107,841,841*² 23.67 28,440,166 6.93 107,841,841*² 26.27

Dindings Consolidated
Sdn Bhd

 86,137,481 18.90 4,148,000*4 0.91 86,137,481 20.98 4,148,000*4 1.01

Notes :

*¹ By virtue of shares held through nominees, DC, Elegant Preference Sdn Bhd and Jian Qi Holdings Sdn
Bhd.

*² By virtue of shares held through nominees, DC, Ladang Setia Sdn Bhd, Land Management Sdn. Bhd. and
family members.

*³ By virtue of shares held through family member.

*4  By virtue of shares held through nominees.

2.2.9   Public Shareholding Spread

Further to the above, the Board is mindful of the requirement that the Proposed Share Buy-
Back Renewal must not result in the number of PJD shares which are in the hands of the
public falling below 25% of the issued and paid-up share capital of PJD.  As at 30 September